507856184 04/16/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7903322

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LAKE COUNTRY FRACWATER SPECIALISTS, LLC	04/08/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EAU MIDSTREAM, INC.
Street Address:	5527 EAST CAMELBACK ROAD
City:	PHOENIX
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85018

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9845253

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 585-760-4715

Email: jmhammond@patent-innovations.com

Correspondent Name: PATENT INNOVATIONS LLC

Address Line 1: 5832 BIG TREE RD.

Address Line 2: UNIT 633

Address Line 4: LAKEVILLE, NEW YORK 14480-9998

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LCF105US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN M. HAMMOND
SIGNATURE:	/JOHN M. HAMMOND/
DATE SIGNED:	04/16/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=20230408 LCF105US Assignment LCF-Eau Midstream#page1.tif source=20230408 LCF105US Assignment LCF-Eau Midstream#page2.tif

PATENT 507856184 REEL: 063335 FRAME: 0370

Inventors: Miller, Francis C; Addleman, Steve

Patent No.: 9,845,253 Issued: December 19, 2017

Title: Method and Apparatus for Treating Natural Gas and Oil Well Drilling Waste Water

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, Lake Country Fracwater Specialists, LLC, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware with its address at 5568 Woodbine Rd. #395, Pace, Florida 32571 has obtained the full right, title, and interest in, to a Method and Apparatus for Treating Natural Gas And Oil Well Drilling Waste Water ("The Invention") for which a Letters Patent of the United States was issued on December 19, 2017, and accorded U.S. Patent Number 9,845,253, by right of an Assignment recorded 2/15/2014 on Reel/Frame 032224/0668 and an Assignment recorded 4/4/2023 on Reel/Frame 06213/0562; and

WHEREAS, Eau Midstream, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware with its address at 5527 East Camelback Road, Phoenix, Arizona 85018 is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under The Invention and the said patent.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the compensation as provided for within the ASSET PURCHASE AND INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT of 3/16/2023 by and between Lake Country Fracwater Specialists, LLC and Eau Midstream, Inc., and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the said

Lake Country Fracwater Specialists, LLC.

has sold, assigned, transferred, conveyed and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer, convey and set over, unto the said

Eau Midstream, Inc.,

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under The Invention, and the said patent and all continuations, divisions, and renewals thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for The Invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for The Invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof.

The undersigned further agrees to execute any additional documents that may be useful or necessary to confirm, perfect, or record this sale, assignment, transfer, and conveyance, and to provide all assistance that Eau Midstream, Inc. may reasonably request in connection with the confirmation, perfection, or recordation of this sale, assignment, transfer, and conveyance.

Page 1 of 2

REEL: 063335 FRAME: 0371

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto se	et my hand and seal this day of
	Frank Miller
	President
	Lake Country Fracwater Specialists, LLC
STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF ESCAMBIA: ss.: On this \(\sum_{\text{day}} \) day of \(\sum_{\text{day}} \) 2023, be and County aforesaid, personally appeared, to me signed and sealed the foregoing instrument and he adeed. Notary Public Contribution (Decrease)	fore me, a Notary Public in and for the State known to be the person of that name, who acknowledges the same to be his free act and